

06/30/2011



U.S.	DEPAR	RTMENT	OF (	COMMER	CE
nited	States	Patent a	T bos	rademark	Office

REC 103628119  To the Dielector Set the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
103628119					
To the Dilector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Davis Me davida	Name: Tiger Ventures, LLC				
Perseus Wireless, Inc.	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 5191 Seagrove Place				
Execution Date(s) 06/16/2011					
Assignment Merger	City of Di				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Diego				
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 92130				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)					
na Psystomia	7,373,395				
7,373,395					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1				
Name: Brian M. Mattson	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00				
Internal Address: Patents+TMS, P.C.					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 2849 W. Armitage Ave.	X Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information				
State: <u>L</u> Zip: 60647					
Phone Number: 773-772-6009	Deposit Accessurati Mummaturani <u>808080828 7373395</u>				
Fax Number: <u>773-772-3210</u>					
Email Address: bmattsen@patents/tms.com	Authorized Ger Name 40.00 0P				
land to the state of the state					
9. Signature:	June 28, 2011				
9. Signature:	June 28, 2011 Date				
	June 28, 2011				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR a valuable consideration, Perseus Wireless, (hereafter "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Tiger Ventures, LLC (hereafter "Assignee") the whole right, title and interest in and to certain invention or improvement in an invention entitled:

"METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING INFORMATION TO REMOTE CLIENTS"

and disclosed in U.S. Patent No. 7,373,395 which issued on October 5, 2007 together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention in a foreign country.

For the same consideration, I hereby agree that I will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in U.S. Patent No. 7,373,395, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

Assignor, Perseus Wireless, Inc.:

Date: 6-16.// The abouton Signature

Karen A Brailean CEO + President

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 026603 FRAME: 0887

RECORDED: 06/30/2011